# 110000044597

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	⊋#)
	_	_
☐ PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
i,	Timing Cinicol.	
• •		
		ļ
		İ

Office Use Only

S. HAWKES

APR 2 6 2010

EXAMINER



800170882488

03/15/10--01050--021 \*\*160.00

HILED

10 APR 23 AM IO: 17

SECRETARY OF STATE
TATE ANASSEE FLORID

S. HAWKES

**EXAMINER** 

(x)10-13397



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 17, 2010

PEDRO F MARTELL, ESQ 9485 SW 72ND STREET SUITE A265 MIAMI, FL 33173

SUBJECT: B&M INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC

Ref. Number: W10000013397

We have received your document for B&M INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

# Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6955.

Letter Number: 310A00006630

Suzanne Hawkes Regulatory Specialist II

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOY 6327 - Tallahassaa Florida 32314

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section **Division of Corporations** SUBJECT: B&M INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC. Name of Limited Liability Company The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: PEDRO F. MARTELL, ESQUIRE Name of Person PEDRO F. MARTELL, P.A. Firm/Company 9485 S.W. 72ND STREET, SUITE A-265 Address MIAMI, FLORIDA 33173 City/State and Zip Code E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: PEDRO F. MARTELL <sub>3</sub>275-0077 Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number Enclosed is a check for the following amount: □\$125.00 Filing Fee **□**\$130.00 Filing Fee & □\$155.00 Filing Fee & **□** \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

(additional copy is enclosed)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **ARTICLE I – Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

# PREMIER APPLIANCE GROUP, LLC.

### **ARTICLE II – Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

**Principal Office Address:** 

**Mailing Address:** 

3305 N.W. 79<sup>th</sup> Avenue Miami, Florida 33122

3305 N.W. 79<sup>th</sup> Avenue Miami, Florida 33122

ARTICLE III
Registered Agent, Registered Office and
Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the Registered Agent are:

JOSE R. BLANCO 3305 N.W. 79<sup>th</sup> Avenue Miami, Florida 33122

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

JOSER, BLANCO

ARTICLE IV - Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Page 1 of 2 Pages

**Title:** 

Name and Address:

ORR 23 MID. 1

"MGR" = Manager

"MGRM" = Managing Member

**MGRM** 

JOSE R. BLANCO 3305 N.W. 79<sup>th</sup> Avenue Miami, Florida 33122

MGR

HECTOR MARULANDA 3305 N.W. 79<sup>th</sup> Avenue Miami, Florida 33122

### **ARTICLE V**

The effective date shall be the date of filing.

JOSE R. BLANCO

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true).

This instrument was prepared by: Pedro F. Martell, Esq. 9485 S.W. 72<sup>nd</sup> Street, Suite A-265 Miami, FL 33173